19 Apr 2024 01:13:28

# **HUBER Türkiye**



Home ■ Solutions ■ Green Buildings

# **HUBER Solutions for Green Buildings**



In times of climate change, rising energy costs and scarce resources, Green Buildings are increasingly becoming the norm.

The increasing awareness of water needing to be used sustainably has resulted in rapid growth in demand for small scale local treatment to allow energy-efficient recycling, reuse and recovery.

As a leading wastewater equipment manufacturer, HUBER has launched a specialist team to provide water and waste water solutions for Green Buildings. Our engineers will closely work with Architects and Contractors, or directly with Clients, to deliver complete wastewater recycling and energy recovery solutions for medium to large buildings.

HUBER offers well-proven products and reliababe solutions to improve water and energy efficiency of buildings and building complexes. We have planned and delivered many systems, eg for shopping malls, hospitals, hotels and office buildings.

#### Downloads

☐ Brochure: Heat Recovery from Wastewater HUBER ThermWin [pdf, 412 KB]

### Case Studies

- World's largest project for energy recovery from wastewater
- Wastewater heat utilisation and reuse of process heat at Munich university hospital "Klinikum rechts der Isar"

19 Apr 2024 01:13:28 2/2

- Romanos Hotel Greece
- Office Building Dubai

# Products

- HUBER Micro Strainer ROTAMAT® Ro9
- HUBER Heat Exchanger RoWin
- HUBER Pumping Stations Screen ROTAMAT® RoK4

 $Addresse \ / \ address: \ HUBER \ SE \cdot Industriepark \ Erasbach \ A1 \cdot 92334 \ Berching \cdot Germany \cdot Telefon \ / \ phone: \ +49 - 84 \ 62 - 201 - 0 \cdot Fax \ / \ fax: \ +49 - 84 \ 62 - 201 - 810 \ e-mail: info@huber.de \cdot Internet: http://www.huber.de$ 



Sitz der Gesellschaft / Headquarters: Berching · AG Nürnberg / Register of companies: HRB 25558

Vorstand / Board: Georg Huber (Vorsitzender / CEO), Dr.-Ing. Oliver Rong (stellvertretender Vorsitzender / Vice CEO), Dr.-Ing. Johann Grienberger, Rainer Köhler

Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender / Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Alois Ponnath



USt (VAT)-IdNr.: DE 812353219 Bank: HypoVereinsbank Nürnberg (BLZ 760 200 70) 5 008 409 ⋅ SWIFT-BIC: HYVEDEMM460 ⋅ IBAN: DE 30 7602 0070 0005 0084 09